
Seton Hill (13-7) -vs- Mercy College (15-1)
5/15/2022 at Purchase, N.Y. (SUNY Purchase)

 
 

 
 
Seton Hill Goals: Thomas Hanulak (3); Andy Davis (2); McGarity Harper (2); David St. Clair (1); Zack Estabrooks (1); Jeremy Sforzo (1) 
Assists: Layne Harich (3); Andy Davis (2); Blake Profio (1); Thomas Hanulak (1) 
 
Mercy College Goals: Scorcia, Dominic (4); Kearnan, Brady (3); LoRicco, Robert (2); Gibbons, Jack (1); Calabria, Andrew (1) 
Assists: Gibbons, Jack (3); Heyder, TJ (2); Kearnan, Brady (2); LoRicco, Robert (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: SUNY Purchase
Penalties: Andy Davis 1st/08:39; Pjatak, Tyler 1st/02:49; Ferrara, Damiano 2nd/15:00; Thomas Hanulak 3rd/03:13; Charlie Hudson
4th/00:09
Officials: Jim Vignona; Gavin Chamberlain; Chris Schmidt; Kyle Goodhart

Date: 5/15/2022
Attendance: 400

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Seton Hill 1 1 4 4 10
Mercy College 2 3 2 4 11

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Seton Hill 8 9 13 18 48
Mercy College 6 13 14 12 45

Shots On Goal
Seton Hill 3 4 7 9 23
Mercy College 5 7 5 8 25

Saves
Seton Hill 3 4 3 4 14
Mercy College 2 3 3 5 13

Turnovers
Seton Hill 3 5 3 3 14
Mercy College 4 2 4 1 11

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Seton Hill 4-4 5-5 3-4 4-5 16-18
Mercy College 5-6 7-7 4-4 6-7 22-24

Ground Balls
Seton Hill 6 8 7 7 28
Mercy College 8 7 9 7 31

Face Offs
Seton Hill 2 3 5 6 16
Mercy College 2 1 2 3 8

Extra Man Opportunities
Seton Hill 1 1 0 0 0-2
Mercy College 1 0 1 1 1-3



Seton Hill 10

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
D 6 Christian Krauch 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
D 14 Holden Charboneau 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
D 15 Caleb Voorhees 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
M 19 Layne Harich 0 3 3 3 1 0 0 - -
FO 26 Logan Gray 0 0 0 0 11 1 1 16-24 -

M 28 Andy Davis 2 2 4 5 0 3 0 -
1-

00:30
D 33 Colin Torpey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
M 37 Kage Williams 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
GK 48 Kevin Mo 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
A 99 McGarity Harper 2 0 2 8 1 2 0 - -

2 Grady Arnold 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 - -
4 Josh Miller 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
5 Brian Fehr 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
7 David St. Clair 1 0 1 6 0 1 0 - -
8 Zack Estabrooks 1 0 1 5 1 3 0 - -
9 Demetri Yerou 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
10 Jack VanSlooten 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
13 Justin Dian 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 - -
17 Jack Ellis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
20 Blake Profio 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 - -

22 Thomas Hanulak 3 1 4 14 2 0 0 -
1-

01:00
40 Jacob Motiuk 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
41 Matt Fluet 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
44 Peyton Gensler 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -

53 Charlie Hudson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
82 Jeremy Sforzo 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
88 Sam Latorre 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

Totals 10 7 17 48 28 14 3 16-24
3-

02:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
48 Kevin Mo 60:00 11 14 L



Mercy College 11

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
A 2 Heyder, TJ 0 2 2 4 2 0 1 - -
GK 4 Umano, Tommy 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -

M 5 Pjatak, Tyler 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 -
1-

00:30
A 11 Scorcia, Dominic 4 0 4 11 2 0 0 - -
D 14 Kipnes, Jack 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
D 25 Fitzgerald, Jake 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 - -
D 28 Rigley, Sean 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 - -
M 44 Gerdvil, Justin 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 - -
FO 45 Kuehner, Jason 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5-14 -
A 96 Kearnan, Brady 3 2 5 8 1 2 0 - -

6 Makar, Sean 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 - -
7 Argiros, PJ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3-10 -
9 Gibbons, Shane 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
12 Guglielmo, Robert 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

15 Ferrara, Damiano 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

00:30
19 Gibbons, Jack 1 3 4 7 0 0 0 - -
22 Eccles, Matt 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 - -
29 Calabria, Andrew 1 0 1 5 3 0 0 - -
31 Castles, Cristian 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
33 LoRicco, Robert 2 1 3 3 2 1 0 - -
88 Higgins, Zack 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

Totals 11 8 19 45 31 11 7 8-24
2-

01:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
4 Umano, Tommy 60:00 10 13 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By SHU-M MERM
1st 11:04 Scorcia, Dominic (45) Gibbons, Jack 0 1
1st 05:59 LoRicco, Robert (5) Unassisted 0 2
1st 03:54 Jeremy Sforzo (20) Andy Davis 1 2
2nd 07:23 Gibbons, Jack (28) Heyder, TJ 1 3
2nd 06:27 LoRicco, Robert (6) Kearnan, Brady 1 4
2nd 03:41 Zack Estabrooks (32) Unassisted 2 4
2nd 02:14 Scorcia, Dominic (46) LoRicco, Robert 2 5
3rd 14:04 Thomas Hanulak (44) Layne Harich 3 5
3rd 07:15 McGarity Harper (42) Layne Harich 4 5
3rd 06:43 Andy Davis (30) Blake Profio 5 5
3rd 04:58 Kearnan, Brady (34) Gibbons, Jack 5 6
3rd 04:08 David St. Clair (10) Unassisted 6 6
3rd 02:25 Scorcia, Dominic (47) (UP) Kearnan, Brady 6 7
4th 10:15 Scorcia, Dominic (48) Heyder, TJ 6 8
4th 09:06 McGarity Harper (43) Unassisted 7 8
4th 08:51 Thomas Hanulak (45) Andy Davis 8 8
4th 08:15 Kearnan, Brady (35) Unassisted 8 9
4th 07:36 Thomas Hanulak (46) Layne Harich 9 9
4th 05:35 Calabria, Andrew (21) Gibbons, Jack 9 10
4th 03:27 Kearnan, Brady (36) Unassisted 9 11
4th 01:36 Andy Davis (31) Thomas Hanulak 10 11

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 08:39 SHU-M Andy Davis 00:30 OFFSIDE
1st 02:49 MERM Pjatak, Tyler 00:30 HOLDING
2nd 15:00 MERM Ferrara, Damiano 00:30 HOLDING
3rd 03:13 SHU-M Thomas Hanulak 01:00 TRIPPING
4th 00:09 SHU-M Charlie Hudson 00:30 PUSHING



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 SHU-M Kevin Mo at goalie for SHU-M.
15:00 MERM Umano, Tommy at goalie for MERM.
15:00 MERM Faceoff Logan Gray vs Kuehner, Jason won by MERM, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by MERM Pjatak, Tyler.
14:07 MERM Turnover by MERM Kearnan, Brady.
14:07 SHU-M Clear attempt by SHU-M good.
13:17 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Thomas Hanulak WIDE LEFT.
13:06 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M McGarity Harper WIDE LEFT.
13:04 MERM Clear attempt by MERM good.
12:40 MERM Shot by MERM Gibbons, Jack, SAVE Kevin Mo.
12:37 SHU-M Ground ball pickup by SHU-M Justin Dian.
12:28 SHU-M Clear attempt by SHU-M good.
12:00 SHU-M Turnover by SHU-M McGarity Harper (caused by Rigley, Sean).
11:56 MERM Ground ball pickup by MERM Gibbons, Shane.
11:48 MERM Clear attempt by MERM good.
11:04 MERM GOAL by MERM Scorcia, Dominic (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Gibbons, Jack, goal number 45 for season.

Seton Hill 0, Mercy College 1
11:04 SHU-M Faceoff Logan Gray vs Kuehner, Jason won by SHU-M, [11:04] Ground ball pickup by SHU-M Logan Gray.
10:26 SHU-M Turnover by SHU-M Zack Estabrooks (caused by Fitzgerald, Jake).
10:24 MERM Ground ball pickup by MERM Castles, Cristian.
10:19 MERM Clear attempt by MERM failed.
10:18 MERM Turnover by MERM Castles, Cristian.
10:16 SHU-M Ground ball pickup by SHU-M Thomas Hanulak.
09:47 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Thomas Hanulak HIT POST.
09:46 MERM Clear attempt by MERM good.
08:56 MERM Shot by MERM Eccles, Matt, SAVE Kevin Mo.
08:54 MERM Ground ball pickup by MERM Kearnan, Brady.
08:39 SHU-M Penalty on SHU-M Andy Davis (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
08:11 MERM Turnover by MERM Kearnan, Brady.
08:11 SHU-M Clear attempt by SHU-M good.
07:35 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Zack Estabrooks WIDE RIGHT.
07:30 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M McGarity Harper, SAVE Umano, Tommy.
07:24 MERM Ground ball pickup by MERM Pjatak, Tyler.
07:17 MERM Clear attempt by MERM good.
06:27 MERM Ground ball pickup by MERM LoRicco, Robert.
06:16 MERM Shot by MERM Makar, Sean HIT CROSSBAR.
05:59 MERM GOAL by MERM LoRicco, Robert, goal number 5 for season.

Seton Hill 0, Mercy College 2
05:59 SHU-M Faceoff Logan Gray vs Kuehner, Jason won by SHU-M, [05:59] Ground ball pickup by SHU-M Logan Gray.
05:01 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Grady Arnold, SAVE Umano, Tommy.
04:29 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Jeremy Sforzo BLOCKED.
03:54 SHU-M GOAL by SHU-M Jeremy Sforzo, Assist by Andy Davis, goal number 20 for season.

Seton Hill 1, Mercy College 2
03:54 MERM Faceoff Logan Gray vs Kuehner, Jason won by MERM, [03:54] Ground ball pickup by MERM Gerdvil, Justin.
03:42 MERM Turnover by MERM Gerdvil, Justin (caused by Logan Gray).
03:30 SHU-M Ground ball pickup by SHU-M Logan Gray.
02:49 MERM Penalty on MERM Pjatak, Tyler (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
02:16 SHU-M Turnover by SHU-M Peyton Gensler (caused by Gibbons, Shane).
02:10 MERM Ground ball pickup by MERM Umano, Tommy.
02:09 MERM Clear attempt by MERM good.
01:20 MERM Shot by MERM Gibbons, Jack, SAVE Kevin Mo.
01:18 SHU-M Clear attempt by SHU-M good.
00:12 SHU-M Ground ball pickup by SHU-M Thomas Hanulak.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 MERM Penalty on MERM Ferrara, Damiano (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
14:38 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Peyton Gensler HIT POST.
14:26 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Thomas Hanulak, SAVE Umano, Tommy.
14:16 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Thomas Hanulak WIDE LEFT.



14:13 MERM Ground ball pickup by MERM Umano, Tommy.
14:12 MERM Clear attempt by MERM good.
13:10 MERM Shot by MERM Scorcia, Dominic, SAVE Kevin Mo.
13:08 SHU-M Clear attempt by SHU-M good.
12:26 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M McGarity Harper, SAVE Umano, Tommy.
12:24 MERM Clear attempt by MERM good.
11:38 MERM Shot by MERM Calabria, Andrew BLOCKED.
11:36 SHU-M Ground ball pickup by SHU-M Blake Profio.
11:26 SHU-M Clear attempt by SHU-M good.
10:38 SHU-M Ground ball pickup by SHU-M Zack Estabrooks.
10:30 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Andy Davis WIDE RIGHT.
10:30 MERM Timeout by MERM.
10:20 SHU-M Shot clock violation by SHU-M.
10:20 MERM Clear attempt by MERM good.
09:27 MERM Shot by MERM Scorcia, Dominic WIDE RIGHT.
09:02 MERM Shot by MERM Kearnan, Brady, SAVE Kevin Mo.
09:00 SHU-M Clear attempt by SHU-M good.
08:12 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Thomas Hanulak, SAVE Umano, Tommy.
08:08 MERM Clear attempt by MERM good.
07:23 MERM GOAL by MERM Gibbons, Jack, Assist by Heyder, TJ, goal number 28 for season.

Seton Hill 1, Mercy College 3
07:23 MERM Faceoff Logan Gray vs Kuehner, Jason won by MERM, [07:23] Ground ball pickup by MERM Pjatak, Tyler.
07:01 MERM Ground ball pickup by MERM Pjatak, Tyler.
06:27 MERM GOAL by MERM LoRicco, Robert, Assist by Kearnan, Brady, goal number 6 for season.

Seton Hill 1, Mercy College 4
06:27 SHU-M Faceoff Logan Gray vs Kuehner, Jason won by SHU-M, [06:27] Ground ball pickup by SHU-M Logan Gray.
05:36 SHU-M Turnover by SHU-M McGarity Harper (caused by Rigley, Sean).
05:32 MERM Ground ball pickup by MERM Higgins, Zack.
05:30 MERM Timeout by MERM.
04:49 MERM Shot by MERM Scorcia, Dominic WIDE RIGHT.
04:35 MERM Shot by MERM Eccles, Matt WIDE LEFT.
04:33 MERM Ground ball pickup by MERM Scorcia, Dominic.
04:31 MERM Shot by MERM Heyder, TJ BLOCKED.
04:18 MERM Shot clock violation by MERM.
04:18 SHU-M Clear attempt by SHU-M good.
04:08 SHU-M Timeout by SHU-M.
03:41 SHU-M GOAL by SHU-M Zack Estabrooks, goal number 32 for season.

Seton Hill 2, Mercy College 4
03:41 SHU-M Faceoff Logan Gray vs Argiros, PJ won by SHU-M, [03:41] Ground ball pickup by SHU-M Sam Latorre.
03:04 SHU-M Turnover by SHU-M.
03:00 MERM Clear attempt by MERM good.
02:52 MERM Ground ball pickup by MERM LoRicco, Robert.
02:47 MERM Shot by MERM LoRicco, Robert WIDE RIGHT.
02:14 MERM GOAL by MERM Scorcia, Dominic, Assist by LoRicco, Robert, goal number 46 for season.

Seton Hill 2, Mercy College 5
02:14 SHU-M Faceoff Logan Gray vs Argiros, PJ won by SHU-M, [02:14] Ground ball pickup by SHU-M Logan Gray.
02:04 SHU-M Turnover by SHU-M Logan Gray (caused by Pjatak, Tyler).
02:03 MERM Clear attempt by MERM good.
01:45 MERM Shot by MERM Scorcia, Dominic, SAVE Kevin Mo.
01:37 SHU-M Ground ball pickup by SHU-M Christian Krauch.
01:36 SHU-M Clear attempt by SHU-M good.
01:17 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Zack Estabrooks HIGH.
01:06 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Grady Arnold BLOCKED.
01:05 SHU-M Ground ball pickup by SHU-M Grady Arnold.
00:41 SHU-M Turnover by SHU-M Andy Davis.
00:41 MERM Clear attempt by MERM good.
00:15 MERM Shot by MERM Gibbons, Jack, SAVE Kevin Mo.
00:12 MERM Ground ball pickup by MERM Eccles, Matt.
00:09 MERM Turnover by MERM Eccles, Matt (caused by Kevin Mo).
00:07 SHU-M Ground ball pickup by SHU-M Kevin Mo.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0



15:00 SHU-M Faceoff Logan Gray vs Argiros, PJ won by SHU-M (on faceoff violation).
14:04 SHU-M GOAL by SHU-M Thomas Hanulak, Assist by Layne Harich, goal number 44 for season.

Seton Hill 3, Mercy College 5
14:04 MERM Faceoff Logan Gray vs Argiros, PJ won by MERM, [14:04] Ground ball pickup by MERM Gerdvil, Justin.
14:03 MERM Shot by MERM Kearnan, Brady WIDE LEFT.
13:21 MERM Ground ball pickup by MERM Calabria, Andrew.
13:07 MERM Shot by MERM Eccles, Matt WIDE RIGHT.
12:45 MERM Shot clock violation by MERM.
12:45 SHU-M Clear attempt by SHU-M good.
12:03 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M David St. Clair WIDE LEFT.
11:55 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Layne Harich WIDE RIGHT.
11:36 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M David St. Clair WIDE RIGHT.
11:32 MERM Ground ball pickup by MERM Umano, Tommy.
11:31 MERM Clear attempt by MERM good.
10:26 MERM Shot by MERM Makar, Sean BLOCKED.
10:23 SHU-M Ground ball pickup by SHU-M Kage Williams.
10:21 SHU-M Clear attempt by SHU-M good.
10:12 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Justin Dian, SAVE Umano, Tommy.
10:12 SHU-M Turnover by SHU-M.
10:11 MERM Clear attempt by MERM good.
10:00 MERM Ground ball pickup by MERM Kipnes, Jack.
09:30 MERM Shot by MERM Calabria, Andrew, SAVE Kevin Mo.
09:24 SHU-M Clear attempt by SHU-M failed.
09:16 SHU-M Turnover by SHU-M Andy Davis.
08:33 MERM Shot by MERM Calabria, Andrew WIDE LEFT.
08:16 MERM Shot by MERM Gibbons, Jack HIT POST.
08:14 MERM Ground ball pickup by MERM Calabria, Andrew.
08:03 MERM Shot by MERM Gibbons, Jack WIDE RIGHT.
08:03 MERM Shot clock violation by MERM.
08:03 SHU-M Clear attempt by SHU-M good.
07:25 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Thomas Hanulak HIGH.
07:15 SHU-M GOAL by SHU-M McGarity Harper, Assist by Layne Harich, goal number 42 for season.

Seton Hill 4, Mercy College 5
07:15 SHU-M Faceoff Logan Gray vs Argiros, PJ won by SHU-M, [07:15] Ground ball pickup by SHU-M Blake Profio.
06:43 SHU-M GOAL by SHU-M Andy Davis, Assist by Blake Profio, goal number 30 for season.

Seton Hill 5, Mercy College 5
06:43 MERM Faceoff Logan Gray vs Kuehner, Jason won by MERM, [06:43] Ground ball pickup by MERM Gerdvil, Justin.
06:19 MERM Turnover by MERM LoRicco, Robert (caused by Jack VanSlooten).
06:07 SHU-M Ground ball pickup by SHU-M Jack VanSlooten.
05:53 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M David St. Clair WIDE LEFT.
05:48 MERM Clear attempt by MERM good.
04:58 MERM GOAL by MERM Kearnan, Brady, Assist by Gibbons, Jack, goal number 34 for season.

Seton Hill 5, Mercy College 6
04:58 SHU-M Faceoff Logan Gray vs Kuehner, Jason won by SHU-M, [04:58] Ground ball pickup by SHU-M Logan Gray.
04:17 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M David St. Clair WIDE LEFT.
04:13 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Andy Davis, SAVE Umano, Tommy.
04:13 SHU-M Ground ball pickup by SHU-M Layne Harich.
04:08 SHU-M GOAL by SHU-M David St. Clair, goal number 10 for season.

Seton Hill 6, Mercy College 6
04:07 SHU-M Faceoff Logan Gray vs Kuehner, Jason won by SHU-M, [04:07] Ground ball pickup by SHU-M Justin Dian.
03:16 SHU-M Turnover by SHU-M Zack Estabrooks.
03:13 MERM Ground ball pickup by MERM Ferrara, Damiano.
03:13 SHU-M Penalty on SHU-M Thomas Hanulak (TRIPPING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
02:57 MERM Shot by MERM Scorcia, Dominic BLOCKED.
02:25 MERM GOAL by MERM Scorcia, Dominic (MAN-UP), Assist by Kearnan, Brady, goal number 47 for season.

Seton Hill 6, Mercy College 7
02:25 SHU-M Faceoff Logan Gray vs Kuehner, Jason won by SHU-M, [02:25] Ground ball pickup by SHU-M Logan Gray.
02:01 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Brian Fehr, SAVE Umano, Tommy.
01:56 MERM Ground ball pickup by MERM Gibbons, Shane.
01:54 MERM Clear attempt by MERM good.
01:07 MERM Shot by MERM Guglielmo, Robert, SAVE Kevin Mo.



01:04 MERM Ground ball pickup by MERM Heyder, TJ.
01:03 MERM Shot by MERM Heyder, TJ, SAVE Kevin Mo.
00:24 MERM Shot by MERM Scorcia, Dominic HIGH.
00:10 MERM Shot by MERM Makar, Sean WIDE RIGHT.
00:02 MERM Shot clock violation by MERM.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 MERM Faceoff Logan Gray vs Kuehner, Jason won by MERM, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by MERM Pjatak, Tyler.
14:13 MERM Shot by MERM Calabria, Andrew, SAVE Kevin Mo.
14:11 SHU-M Clear attempt by SHU-M good.
13:58 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Thomas Hanulak WIDE LEFT.
13:46 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M David St. Clair, SAVE Umano, Tommy.
13:33 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Layne Harich WIDE RIGHT.
13:15 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Thomas Hanulak, SAVE Umano, Tommy.
13:04 MERM Clear attempt by MERM good.
12:52 MERM Shot by MERM Heyder, TJ, SAVE Kevin Mo.
12:50 SHU-M Clear attempt by SHU-M failed.
12:46 SHU-M Turnover by SHU-M Andy Davis (caused by Heyder, TJ).
12:42 MERM Ground ball pickup by MERM Heyder, TJ.
12:41 MERM Shot by MERM Heyder, TJ HIT POST.
12:36 SHU-M Ground ball pickup by SHU-M Holden Charboneau.
12:34 SHU-M Clear attempt by SHU-M good.
12:12 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Thomas Hanulak WIDE RIGHT.
11:54 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M McGarity Harper WIDE RIGHT.
11:38 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Layne Harich WIDE LEFT.
11:35 MERM Ground ball pickup by MERM Kipnes, Jack.
11:34 MERM Clear attempt by MERM good.
10:19 MERM Ground ball pickup by MERM Calabria, Andrew.
10:15 MERM GOAL by MERM Scorcia, Dominic, Assist by Heyder, TJ, goal number 48 for season.

Seton Hill 6, Mercy College 8
10:14 SHU-M Faceoff Logan Gray vs Kuehner, Jason won by SHU-M, [10:14] Ground ball pickup by SHU-M Logan Gray.
09:08 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Thomas Hanulak, SAVE Umano, Tommy.
09:06 SHU-M GOAL by SHU-M McGarity Harper, goal number 43 for season.

Seton Hill 7, Mercy College 8
09:06 SHU-M Faceoff Logan Gray vs Kuehner, Jason won by SHU-M, [09:06] Ground ball pickup by SHU-M Logan Gray.
08:51 SHU-M Ground ball pickup by SHU-M McGarity Harper.
08:51 SHU-M GOAL by SHU-M Thomas Hanulak, Assist by Andy Davis, goal number 45 for season.

Seton Hill 8, Mercy College 8
08:51 MERM Faceoff Logan Gray vs Argiros, PJ won by MERM (on faceoff violation).
08:15 MERM GOAL by MERM Kearnan, Brady, goal number 35 for season.

Seton Hill 8, Mercy College 9
08:15 SHU-M Faceoff Logan Gray vs Argiros, PJ won by SHU-M, [08:15] Ground ball pickup by SHU-M Justin Dian.
07:36 SHU-M GOAL by SHU-M Thomas Hanulak, Assist by Layne Harich, goal number 46 for season.

Seton Hill 9, Mercy College 9
07:36 MERM Faceoff Logan Gray vs Argiros, PJ won by MERM, [07:36] Ground ball pickup by MERM Scorcia, Dominic.
06:47 MERM Shot by MERM Gibbons, Jack, SAVE Kevin Mo.
06:45 SHU-M Clear attempt by SHU-M good.
06:37 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M McGarity Harper, SAVE Umano, Tommy.
06:35 MERM Clear attempt by MERM good.
05:52 MERM Shot by MERM Kearnan, Brady WIDE LEFT.
05:35 MERM GOAL by MERM Calabria, Andrew, Assist by Gibbons, Jack, goal number 21 for season.

Seton Hill 9, Mercy College 10
05:35 SHU-M Faceoff Logan Gray vs Argiros, PJ won by SHU-M, [05:35] Ground ball pickup by SHU-M Logan Gray.
04:55 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M McGarity Harper, SAVE Umano, Tommy.
04:53 MERM Clear attempt by MERM good.
03:27 MERM GOAL by MERM Kearnan, Brady, goal number 36 for season.

Seton Hill 9, Mercy College 11
03:27 SHU-M Faceoff Logan Gray vs Argiros, PJ won by SHU-M (on faceoff violation).
03:07 SHU-M Turnover by SHU-M David St. Clair (caused by Fitzgerald, Jake).
03:04 MERM Ground ball pickup by MERM Kipnes, Jack.
03:03 MERM Clear attempt by MERM good.



02:05 MERM Shot by MERM Kearnan, Brady, SAVE Kevin Mo.
02:03 SHU-M Clear attempt by SHU-M good.
01:53 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Andy Davis WIDE LEFT.
01:49 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Thomas Hanulak HIGH.
01:36 SHU-M GOAL by SHU-M Andy Davis, Assist by Thomas Hanulak, goal number 31 for season.

Seton Hill 10, Mercy College 11
01:36 SHU-M Faceoff Logan Gray vs Kuehner, Jason won by SHU-M, [01:36] Ground ball pickup by SHU-M Logan Gray.
01:12 SHU-M Timeout by SHU-M.
01:00 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Zack Estabrooks WIDE LEFT.
00:48 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Zack Estabrooks WIDE RIGHT.
00:46 MERM Ground ball pickup by MERM Rigley, Sean.
00:44 MERM Clear attempt by MERM failed.
00:44 MERM Turnover by MERM Rigley, Sean.
00:42 SHU-M Turnover by SHU-M Zack Estabrooks.
00:42 MERM Clear attempt by MERM good.
00:18 MERM Shot by MERM Scorcia, Dominic WIDE RIGHT.
00:18 SHU-M Timeout by SHU-M.
00:09 SHU-M Penalty on SHU-M Charlie Hudson (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
00:03 MERM Shot by MERM Kearnan, Brady WIDE RIGHT.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


